

CHANGE ORDER

ORDER NO.: 3
DATE: December 15, 2021
AGREEMENT DATE: April 27, 2021

NAME OF PROJECT: 2020 Capital Metro Paving Improvements

OWNER: City of Manor

CONTRACTOR: Forsythe Brothers Infrastructure, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

1. Justification:

- Item No. 1 - **Remove bid item 9**, 2,300 SY Geotextile fabric @ \$8.00/SY
- Item No. 2 - **Remove bid item 17**, 725 SY Geotextile fabric @ \$8.00/SY
- Item No. 3 - **Remove bid item 25**, 740 SY Geotextile fabric @ \$8.00/SY
- Item No. 4 - **Remove alternate bid item 2-A**, 1,350 SY Geotextile fabric @ \$8.00/SY
- Item No. 5 - **Remove alternate bid item 5-A**, 5 EA driveway pavement joint @ \$350.00/EA
- Item No. 6 - **Remove alternate bid item 2-B**, 1,300 SY Geotextile fabric @ \$8.00/SY
- Item No. 7 - **Remove alternate bid item 5-B**, 9 EA driveway pavement joint @ \$350.00/EA
- Item No. 8 - **Remove alternate bid item 2-C**, 1,400 SY Geotextile fabric @ \$8.00/SY
- Item No. 9 - **Remove alternate bid item 5-C**, 9 EA driveway pavement joint @ \$350.00/EA

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE: \$374,188.75
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS: \$394,268.50
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be **decreased** by: \$71,701.25
New CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$322,567.25

3. Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased by 0 calendar days.

The date for completion of all work will be 150 days from the Notice to Proceed

Approvals Required:

To be effective, this order must be signed by all parties to the Agreement if it changes the scope or objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS.

Recommended by: Pauline M. Gray, P.E. Signed: *Pauline M. Gray*
Engineer

Ordered by: Dr. Christopher Harvey Signed: _____
Owner – Mayor – City of Manor

Accepted by: _____ Signed _____
Contractor